
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 20.508 20.508 $147.00

2 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.200 21.200 $98.00

2D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 21.805 21.805 $126.00

2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.160 22.160 $84.00

3D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.865 22.865 $84.00

2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 23.400 23.400 $56.00

4D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Josalynn Debrenzo- KingsRedeemnBlood (20+) (Nov) 23.815 23.815 $63.00

2 Fawn Schott- Kinda Mystic Foxette (15-19) 23.915 23.915 $42.00

3 Cassie Mason- MyShinyDiamonds (20+) 23.964 23.964

4 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 23.969 23.969

5 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.567 24.567

6 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 25.875 25.875

7 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.819 26.819

8 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 26.914 26.914

9 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 22.212 5 27.212

10 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) 22.278 5 27.278

11 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.372 5 27.372

12 Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey 22.455 5 27.455

13 Desiree McKaskle- MyOhMyFirefighter 27.633 27.633

14 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.336 5 28.336

15 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (12-14) 23.360 5 28.360

16 Tori Brewer- Doc Olena Pride (15-19) 21.125 10 31.125

17 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 21.991 10 31.991

18 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 33.553 33.553

19 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 22.522 15 37.522

20 Ava Mueller- Luchese (9-11) NT NT

21 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) NT NT

22 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11) (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Allyson May- Lola 25.226 25.226 $50.00

2 Raylee Springer- India 27.644 27.644

3 Adaline Latta- Malibu 26.187 5 31.187

4 Haley Flores- Chump 51.049 51.049

5 Steely Felps- Paris NT NT

OPEN POLES  (29 entries)                                      

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

June 25, 2022

Show #7- Uvalde
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9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 23.969 23.969 $50.00

2 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 25.875 25.875

3 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 33.553 33.553

4 Ava Mueller- Luchese (9-11) NT NT

5 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11) (Nov) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 22.212 5 27.212 $50.00

2 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) 22.278 5 27.278

3 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (12-14) 23.360 5 28.360

4 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 21.991 10 31.991

5 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 22.522 15 37.522

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 20.508 20.508 $42.00

2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.160 22.160 $28.00

3 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.865 22.865

4 Fawn Schott- Kinda Mystic Foxette (15-19) 23.915 23.915

5 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.372 5 27.372

6 Tori Brewer- Doc Olena Pride (15-19) 21.125 10 31.125

7 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 32.336 5 37.336

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.200 21.200 $42.00

2 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 21.805 21.805 $28.00

3 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 23.400 23.400

4 Josalynn Debrenzo- KingsRedeemnBlood (20+) (Nov) 23.815 23.815

5 Cassie Mason- MyShinyDiamonds (20+) 23.964 23.964

6 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.567 24.567

7 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.160 22.160 $36.00

2 Josalynn Debrenzo- KingsRedeemnBlood (20+) (Nov) 23.815 23.815 $24.00

3 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.819 26.819

4 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 26.914 26.914

5 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.372 5 27.372

6 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11) (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Allyson May- Lola 18.728 18.728 $60.00

2 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 18.762 18.762 $40.00

3 Nicky Bryan- Sister 23.054 23.054

4 Adaline Latta- Malibu 22.930 5 27.930

5 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 64.722 64.722

6 Haley Flores- Chump 49.631 A 49.631A

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.
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7 Cutter Gallaway- Rumor 89.857 A 89.857A

8 Cashlynn Nickes- Rocko NS NS

9 Steely Felps- Paris NT NT

10 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 17.611 17.611 $36.00

2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.225 18.225 $24.00

3 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 21.717 21.717

4 Tatum McBee- Willy (9-11) 23.001 5 28.001

5 Ava Mueller- Luchese (9-11) NT NT

6 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.559 17.559 $60.00

2 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14)(pts) 17.872 17.872 $40.00

3 Kelsey Harms- Lucy (12-14) 18.170 18.170

4 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 18.242 18.242

5 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) 18.258 18.258

6 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 18.369 18.369

7 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 19.645 19.645

8 Marla Ramon- Kerlm (12-14) 20.922 20.922

9 Mya Consboncio- Dusty (12-14) 22.493 22.493

10 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 18.212 5 23.212

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.684 17.684 $54.00

2 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 17.884 17.884 $36.00

3 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 18.206 18.206

4 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.416 18.416

5 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19)(pts) 18.672 18.672

6 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.898 18.898

7 Karla Arredondo- Ranchito (15-19) 22.753 22.753

8 Fawn Schott- Kinda Mystic Foxette (15-19) 18.532 5 23.532

9 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgan Brown- Blondie (20-49) 17.022 17.022 $72.00

2 Morgann Crawford- Mikey (20-49) 17.218 17.218 $54.00

3 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 17.697 17.697 $36.00

4 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 17.762 17.762 $18.00

5 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 17.865 17.865

6 Maddie Farmer- Hills Cash Jet (20-49) 18.047 18.047

7 Brandi McBee- Lexus (20-49) 18.090 18.090

8 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) 18.303 18.303

9 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.416 18.416

10 Brooke Solomon- Bugzy (20-49) 18.441 18.441

11 Josalynn Debrenzo- KingsRedeemnBlood (20-49) 18.584 18.584

12 Alexis James- Minute to Win It (20-49) (Nov) 18.913 18.913
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13 Morgann Crawford- Trixie(20-49) 18.930 18.930

14 MacKenzie Bryce- Fearless Fame (20-49) 18.227 5 23.227

15 Morgann Crawford- Boo (20-49) 19.777 5 24.777

16 Morgann Crawford- Nala (20-49) 20.761 5 25.761

17 Melina Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) 18.275 10 28.275

18 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissinVegas (20-49) 23.393 10 33.393

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Judy Teal- KickinTalent (50+) 17.647 17.647 $55.00

2 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty (50+) 18.008 18.008 $33.00

3 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 18.189 18.189 $22.00

4 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdOnFirewaterNFame (50+) 18.474 18.474

5 Vonda Pelton- Tee (50+) 18.488 18.488

6 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.691 18.691

7 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 18.800 18.800

8 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.068 19.068

9 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 20.139 20.139

10 Cristine Coffell - JB 18.173 5 23.173

11 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 23.451 23.451

12 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Judy Teal-Sam (Nov) 17.902 17.902 $42.00

2 Alexis James- Minute to Win It (20-49) (Nov) 18.913 18.913 $28.00

3 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 19.317 19.317

4 Desiree McKaskle- MyOhMyFirefighter (Nov) 19.553 19.553

5 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 20.984 20.984

6 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 21.505 21.505

7 Melinda Bell- Cashs King Dancer (Nov) NT NT

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgan Brown- Blondie (20-49) 17.022 17.022 $373.00

2 Morgann Crawford- Mikey (20-49) 17.218 17.218 $280.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Ottyes Girl on Fire 17.392 17.392 $186.00

4 Stephanie Garza- SilverwoodsSexyJewel 17.397 17.397 $94.00

5 Rebecca Rothlisberger- SilverWoodsDashToVal 17.450 17.450

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.559 17.559 $311.00

2 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 17.611 17.611 $233.00

3 Judy Teal- KickinTalent (50+) 17.647 17.647 $156.00

4 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.684 17.684 $78.00

5 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 17.697 17.697

6 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 17.762 17.762

7 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 17.865 17.865

8 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.872 17.872

9 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 17.884 17.884

10 Judy Teal-Sam (Nov) 17.902 17.902

OPEN BARRELS  ( 98 Entries)
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11 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty (50+) 18.008 18.008

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames 18.022 18.022 $248.00

2 Maddie Farmer- Hills Cash Jet (20-49) 18.047 18.047 $186.00

3 Shawna O'Neill- Little Bay 18.053 18.053 $124.00

4 Brandi McBee- Lexus (20-49) 18.090 18.090 $64.00

5 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Sliverwoods Bouncer 18.140 18.140

6 Kelsey Harms- Lucy (12-14) 18.170 18.170

7 Courtney Carter- Merle 18.176 18.176

8 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 18.189 18.189

9 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 18.206 18.206

10 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.225 18.225

11 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 18.242 18.242

12 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) 18.258 18.258

13 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) 18.303 18.303

14 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 18.369 18.369

15 Renee Turcotte (Katie Flores)- Blue 18.412 18.412

16 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.416 18.416

17 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.416 18.416

18 Brooke Solomon- Bugzy (20-49) 18.441 18.441

19 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdOnFirewaterNFame (50+) 18.474 18.474

20 Vonda Pelton- Tee (50+) 18.488 18.488

21 Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey 18.489 18.489

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Judy Teal- Gun Olena 18.538 18.538 $186.00

2 Josalynn Debrenzo- KingsRedeemnBlood (20-49) 18.584 18.584 $140.00

3 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 18.672 18.672 $93.00

4 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.691 18.691 $47.00

5 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 18.762 18.762

6 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 18.800 18.800

7 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.898 18.898

8 Alexis James- Minute to Win It (20-49) (Nov) 18.913 18.913

9 Morgann Crawford- Trixie(20-49) 18.930 18.930

10 Courtney Carter- Hope 18.939 18.939

11 Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang 19.020 19.020

5D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.068 19.068 $124.00

2 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.116 19.116 $92.00

3 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 19.317 19.317 $60.00

4 Dustie Valdez- Katy Does 19.507 19.507 $35.00

5 Desiree McKaskle- MyOhMyFirefighter (Nov) 19.553 19.553

6 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 19.645 19.645

7 Morgan Brown- Jesse 19.718 19.718

8 Serena Walston/Katherine Walston- Gracie 19.744 19.744

9 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 20.139 20.139

10 Marla Ramon- Kerlm (12-14) 20.922 20.922
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11 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 20.984 20.984

12 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 21.505 21.505

13 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 21.717 21.717

14 Mya Consboncio- Dusty (12-14) 22.493 22.493

15 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 22.653 22.653

16 Karla Arredondo- Ranchito (15-19) 22.753 22.753

17 Kellie Beall- First Class Contend 23.377 23.377

18 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 23.451 23.451

Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 17.708 5 NT

Christine Coffell- JB 18.173 5 NT

Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 18.212 5 NT

MacKenzie Bryce- Fearless Fame (20-49) 18.227 5 NT

Melina Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) 18.275 10 NT

Fawn Schott- Kinda Mystic Foxette (15-19) 18.532 5 NT

Wyatt Aguirre- Pearl 19.425 10 NT

Morgann Crawford- Boo (20-49) 19.777 5 NT

Morgann Crawford- Nala (20-49) 20.761 5 NT

Tatum McBee- Willy (9-11) 23.001 5 NT

Melinda Bell- FrenchKissinVegas (20-49) 23.393 10 NT

Rebecca Rowell- KN GoogleMeFabulous 26.148 10 NT

Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) NT NT

Madison Clark- Trigger NT NT

Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11) NT NT

Courtney Pelton- Gray NT NT

Ruby Hodges- Festus NT NT

Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie NT NT

Melinda Bell- Cashs King Dancer (Nov) NT NT

Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) NT NT

Ava Mueller- Luchese (9-11) NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Elizabeth Farr- Primetime 2.750 2.75 $132.00

2 Rilynn Springer- Caliche 3.97 3.97 $92.00

3 Kelsey Harms- Guera 3.90 10 13.90

Ashtyn Mordica- Slick NT NT

Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT

Elizabeth Farr- Razor (pts) NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

Morgan Brown- Flip NT NT

Morgan Crawford- Roanie NT NT

Carly Rae Colvin- Chic NT NT

Mendy Clark- Pudden NT NT

Celeste Ytuarte- Molly NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Elizabeth Farr- Primetime 2.50 2.50 $230.00 0

BREAKAWAY ROPING
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Elizabeth Farr- Razor (pts) NT NT 1

Rilynn Springer- Caliche NT NT 1

Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT 1

Ashtyn Mordica- Slick NT NT

Kelsey Harms- Guera NT NT 1

15 & Over Breakaway /Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

Celeste Ytuarte- Molly NT NT

Morgan Crawford- Roanie NT NT

Mendy Clark- Pudden NT NT

Morgan Brown- Flip NT NT

Carly Rae Colvin- Chic NT NT
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